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fawg :  Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 in respect of your RAS 11

Limestone Mine (Lease area 803.425 Hect.) situated in Pali District of Rajasthan State.
By,

The following provisions of the Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017 were found violated in
your above mine during the inspection made on 12.02.2018 by the undersigned in presence of Shri Manoj Malvi,
Mine Agent
Rule No. Nature of violation observed in detail
Rule 11(1) | The mining operations are carried out in violation of following provisions of approved Modified

Mining Plan (Approved on 30.07.2015): -
1) Waste dumping between grid 3600N to 4200N & 3900E to 4100E has been carried out
during the year 2016-17 & 2017-18 which was not proposed.(refer plate no. 6B & 6C of
approved modified mining plan)

02. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence punishable
under Rule 62 of MCDR, 2017 and in case of non compliance of the above rules following action may be
initiated under MCDR, 2017:

(a) Mining operations may be suspended under rule 11(2) of MCDR, 2017.
(b) Prosecution may be launched against you.

03. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the compliance to this office on
letter pad signed by the owner within 45 (forty-five) days from the date of issue of this letter.
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